
Faculty of Business and Economic Sciences  

Name  Department Areas of expertise Contact details 
Prof Houdini Fourie Applied Accounting  Internal Auditing and Fraud 

expert 
Houdini.Fourie@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2182 

Dr Nuraan Agherdien,  
Head of Department  

Human Resource Management  Gender  nuraan.agherdien@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 3745 

Prof Amanda Werner,  
Director of School  

School of Industrial Psychology 
and Human Resources  

Organisational Change  amanda.werner@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 3749 

Prof Paul Poisat,  
Acting Director of School 

Business School  Leadership and Engagement  paul.poisat@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 4784 

Prof Grant Freedman,  
Professor  

Business School Human Resources and Executive 
Education  

grant.freedman@mandela.ac.za  

Prof Mario Labuschagne, 
Lecturer 

Applied Accounting Governance, Risk Management, 
Compliance and Fraud. 

Mario.labuschagne@mandela.ac.za  

George Sarpong  Accounting Sciences  Finance and Financial Strategy  georges@mandela.ac.za  
Lesibana Ledwaba  Accounting Sciences Strategy and Risk Management  Lesibana.Ledwaba@mandela.ac.za  
Lucrecion Jacobus  Accounting Sciences Costing and Profitability Lucrecion.Jacobus@mandela.ac.za  
Ayesha Le Roux  Accounting Sciences Taxation  Ayesha.leroux@mandela.ac.za  
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